PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerhard Muller-Riederer	09/27/2011
Bernd Kipp	09/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Hullerser Landstrasse 43	
City:	Einbeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-37574	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13224385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150 **Phone**: 215-299-2416

Email: ghecht@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Hecht
Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P36522 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary A. Hecht

Total Attachments: 2 source=intCA0#page1.tif source=intCA0#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027060 FRAME: 0659

OF \$40.00 1522458

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gerhard MÜLLER-RIEDERER, residing at Albert-Schweitzer-Straße 12, D-74626 Bretzfeld, Germany, and Bernd KIPP, residing at Obere Dorfstraße 9, D-37176 Nörten-Hardenberg, Germany, (collectively "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled "Ventilation Arrangement For A Fuel Tank" as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 13/224,385, filed September 2, 2011, (the "Application");

WHEREAS, A. Kayser Automotive Systems GmbH, a German corporation having its principal place of business at Hullerser Landstrasse 43, D-37574 Einbeck, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and confirming its right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention, said Application, and any United States Patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign and transfer, and confirm any such sale, assignment and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territorial possessions, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefore in the United States, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and any substitutes thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the same.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, all registered patent attorneys associated with U.S. PTO customer number 29880, to insert in this document the filing date and application number of said Application when known.

Page 1 of 2

PH1 2910148v1 09/07/11

We further covenant and agree, that we, our executors and administrators, shall do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any further documents or instruments that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for said invention in the United States of America, and that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

And we further covenant and agree, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding when requested to do so by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 27 day of
Witness:
Executed this 26 day of September, 2011 at Finh ock
Bernd Kipp
Witness: W. Funke Print Name: Latrin Funke

Page 2 of 2

PH1 2910148v1 09/07/11

RECORDED: 10/14/2011